
CITY OF SAN DIEGO
 

UTILITIES UNDERGROUNDING PROGRAM
 

COMPLETED PROJECTS 1970 TO 1979
 

PROJECT START END COUNCIL 
DISTRICT 

LENGTH 
(FT) STATUS STREET 

CLASS 
YEAR 

ALLOCATED 
YEAR 

COMPLETE ACTUAL COST COMMENTS 

ARDATH ROAD LA JOLLA SCENIC DR. N. HIDDEN VALLEY RD. 1 5,500 COMPLETED MAJOR 1971 1973 $316,339 
PROSPECT ST. E/O IVANHOE ROSLYN 1 674 COMPLETED COLLECTOR 1972 1974 $6,888 
TORREY PINES RD. HIDDEN VALLEY RD. PROSPECT 1 10,055 COMPLETED MAJOR 1972 1974 $611,695 
COAST BOULEVARD PROSPECT STREET GIRARD AVE. 1 3,700 COMPLETED COLLECTOR 1977 1979 $215,627 
GOVERNOR DR. REGENTS RD. GENESEE 1 5,200 COMPLETED MAJOR 1977 1979 $124,508 

TOTAL DISTRICT ONE 25,129 FT 4.76 MILES 

OLD TOWN OLD TOWN AVE. TO TWIGGS ST. MOORE ST., I-5 TO ARTISTA, 2 5,045 COMPLETED COLLECTOR 1970 1970 $215,454 
SPORTS ARENA BLVD ROSECRANS MIDWAY 2 4,873 COMPLETED MAJOR 1970 1971 $158,986 
OLD TOWN PHASE II PART B JUAN, WALLACE, TWIGG PART C-CONGRESS ST. 2 11,600 COMPLETED COLLECTOR 1970 1972 $84,734 
NORTH HARBOR DRIVE SCOTT STREET LAUREL ST. 2 7,800 COMPLETED PRIMARY 1970 1973 $64,394 
PACIFIC HIGHWAY-HRBR DRIVE BROADWAY SASSAFRAS 2 6,265 COMPLETED COLLECTOR 1972 1973 $342,767 
MISSION BLVD PACIFIC BEACH DR. TO LORING LA JOLLA BLVD., LORING ST. 2 18,150 COMPLETED MAJOR 1971 1973 $567,093 
ROSECRANS ST. FORT ROSECRANS RODGERS ST. 2 9,025 COMPLETED MAJOR 1972 1974 $323,020 
SUNSET CLIFFS BLVD. ADAIR CORONARDO AVE. 2 3,500 COMPLETED COLLECTOR 1972 1974 $92,160 
LA JOLLA RECR. CENTER PRINTWOOD WY DRAPER ST 2 1,380 COMPLETED RESIDENTIAL 1973 1974 $10,760 
SCOTT STREET HARBOR DR. SHELTER ISLAND DR. 2 4,915 COMPLETED MAJOR 1972 1975 $153,102 
WASHINGTON STREET IBIS THIRD AVE. 2 3,933 COMPLETED MAJOR 1973 1975 $191,774 50% in 2 and 50% in 3 
ROSECRANS ST. ROGERS CANON 2 5,915 COMPLETED MAJOR 1973 1975 $395,289 
MISSION BLVD. PHASE 1 EL CARMEL PL. PACIFIC BEACH DR. 2 11,200 COMPLETED MAJOR 1974 1975 $748,958 
JUAN STREET-HERITAGE PARK TWIGGS TO HORTENSIA ST SUNSET BL TO SAN DIEGO AV 2 2,602 COMPLETED COLLECTOR 1974 1976 $121,166 
CARLETON BLVD. SCOTT STREET SHAFTER STREET 2 350 COMPLETED RESIDENTIAL 1974 1976 $14,485 
GRAND AVE. INGRAHAM ST. OCEAN BLVD. 2 3,720 COMPLETED MAJOR 1974 1976 $142,240 
MISSION BLVD.-PHASE II EL CARMEL JETTY 2 12,385 COMPLETED MAJOR 1975 1977 $1,054,175 
WEST PT. LOMA BLVD. SPORTS ARENA BLVD. RIVIERA 2 3,150 COMPLETED MAJOR 1975 1977 $413,850 
GRAND AVE./GARMET AVE. INGRAHAM OLNEY 2 6,550 COMPLETED MAJOR 1976 1978 $222,259 
LA JOLLA SCENIC DR SOUTHERLY R/W OF SOLEDAD M  VIA CAPRI 2 3,100 COMPLETED MAJOR 1976 1979 $260,610 
GRAND AVE. NOYES TREET MISSION BAY DR. 2 7,950 COMPLETED MAJOR 1978 1979 $600,784 
TAYLOR STREET PRESIDIO PARK 2 1,250 COMPLETED MAJOR 1977 1979 $61,813 
TOTAL DISTRICT TWO 134,658 FT 25.50 MILES 

12TH AVE. RUSS C STREET/ PIECE A,B,C STRTS CCDC 4,675 COMPLETED MAJOR 1974 1976 $389,530 
LAUREL STREET 1ST AVE. 6TH AVE. CCDC 2,550 COMPLETED COLLECTOR 1977 1979 $282,891 

TOTAL CENTRE CITY DEVELOPMENT 7,225 FT 1.37 MILES 

UNIVERSITY AVE. 28TH ST. 33 RD ST. 3 6,035 COMPLETED MAJOR 1970 1972 $388,501 
UNIVERSITY AVE. CENTRE ST. PARK BLVD. 3 1,000 COMPLETED MAJOR 1970 1972 $11,350 
WASHINGTON STREET IBIS THIRD AVE. 3 3,933 COMPLETED MAJOR 1973 1975 $191,774 50% in 2 and 50% in 3 
HOOVER H.S. ATHLETIC FIELD MONROE AVE. EAST OF HIGHLAND AVE 3 635 COMPLETED RESIDENTIAL 1973 1975 $7,833 
WASHINGTON STREET THIRD AVE. NINTH AVE. 3 5,625 COMPLETED MAJOR 1974 1976 $268,973 
SIXTH AVE. UPAS STREET ROBINSON AVE. 3 1,960 COMPLETED MAJOR 1976 1978 $137,625 
EL CAJON BLVD. CENTRAL AVE. HIGHLAND AVE. 3 2,800 COMPLETED MAJOR 1977 1979 $392,298 
EL CAMINO DEL RIO SOUTH SCHEIDLER WAY FAIRMOUNT 3 3,938 COMPLETED COLLECTOR 1976 1979 $175,623 50% in 3, 50% in 6 

TOTAL DISTRICT THREE 25,925 FT 4.91 MILES 

VALENCIA PARK SKYLINE WEST DETROIT 4 930 COMPLETED RESIDENTIAL 1970 1970 $20,042 
EUCLID AVE. CHURCHWARD ST. CERVANTES AVE. 4 2,225 COMPLETED MAJOR 1970 1970 $143,340 
IMPERIAL AVE. 40TH ST. 46TH ST. 4 3,446 COMPLETED COLLECTOR 1970 1972 $56,091 
SKYLINE PARK GRIBBLE CARDIFF 4 2,050 COMPLETED COLLECTOR 1970 1972 $45,165 
JFK PARK OCEANVIEW GLORIA ST. 4 222 COMPLETED RESIDENTIAL 1970 1973 $16,935 
GOMPER PARK CAROLINA LANE NORTH OF HILLTOP DR 4 1,160 COMPLETED RESIDENTIAL 1973 1974 $11,806 
IMPERIAL AVE. 46TH STREET ESCUELA 4 1,150 COMPLETED MAJOR 1974 1976 $120,349 
INTER. PARADISE VALLEY RD. MEADOWBROOK DR. 350 FT EACH DIR. 4 1,100 COMPLETED MAJOR 1974 1976 $87,874 
EUCLID AVE. LISE AVE. CASTANA 4 2,850 COMPLETED MAJOR 1975 1977 $404,783 
MARKET STREET WABASH ROUTE 805 4 3,750 COMPLETED MAJOR 1975 1977 $109,883 
EUCLID AVE. LISE AVE. FEDERAL BLVD. 4 2,400 COMPLETED MAJOR 1975 1977 combined 
IMPERIAL AVE. SAN JACINTO DR. 61 ST ST. 4 5,146 COMPLETED MAJOR 1976 1978 $483,126 
EUCLID AVE. FEDERAL GRAPE ST. 4 1,800 COMPLETED COLLECTOR 1977 1979 $218,509 
IMPERIAL AVE. ESCUELA SAN JACINTO DR. 4 6,800 COMPLETED MAJOR 1977 1979 $778,743 

TOTAL DISTRICT FOUR 35,029 FT 6.63 MILES 



MIRAMAR RD. GATE MIRAMAR AIR STATION 5 137 COMPLETED PRIMARY 1973 1973 $11,908 Border 5 & 7 
MIRA MESA PARK MIRA MESA BLVD E/O CAMINO RUIZ 5 870 COMPLETED RESIDENTIAL 1975 1977 $42,827 
MIRAMAR RD. E/O EMPIRE 5 38 COMPLETED PRIMARY 1978 1979 $3,941 Border 5 & 7 
MIRA MESA BLVD. I-15 5 2,100 COMPLETED PRIMARY 1976 1979 $111,304 

TOTAL DISTRICT FIVE 3,145 FT 0.60 MILES 

LINDA VISTA RD. 
FRIARS ROAD 
LINDA VISTA RD. 
GENESSEE MT. 
CONVOY ST. 
ULRIC STREET 
KEARNY MESA PARK 
OLIVE GROVE-LA JOLLA PARK 
LINDA VISTA RD. 
LINDA VISTA RD 
EL CAMINO DEL RIO SOUTH 
BALBOA AVE. 
MISSION VILLAGE DR. 

TOTAL DISTRICT SIX 

GENESEE AVE. 
NAPA STREET 
ROMELLE AVE. 
ALIFAN 
RONSON RD 
FRIARS RD. 
HIGHLAND 
DRAPER 
TAIT ST. 
COLUSA ST. 
SCHEIDLER WAY 
GENESEE AVE. 
GRAMERCY DRIVE 

STALMER ST. 
HIGHWAY 395 
SELDON CT. 
GOVERNOR 
CLAIREMONT MESA BLVD. 
TAIT STREET 
LANDIS PARK 
PRINTWOOD E/O ABERNATHY 
VIA LAS CUMBRES 
VIA LAS CUMBRES 
FAIRMOUNT 
I-805 
RONDA AVE. 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

9,750 COMPLETED 
8,595 COMPLETED 
4,975 COMPLETED 
8,115 COMPLETED 
1,300 COMPLETED 
4,500 COMPLETED 
2,780 COMPLETED 

675 COMPLETED 
5,740 COMPLETED 
4,300 COMPLETED 
3,938 COMPLETED 
3,650 COMPLETED 
4,150 COMPLETED 

62,468 FT 

MAJOR 
MAJOR 
MAJOR 
MAJOR 
MAJOR 
COLLECTOR 
RESIDENTIAL 
RESIDENTIAL 
MAJOR 
MAJOR 
COLLECTOR 
MAJOR 
MAJOR 

11.83 

1970 
1970 
1970 
1970 
1972 
1972 
1972 
1973 
1973 
1975 
1976 
1976 
1977 

MILES 

1970 
1970 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1974 
1974 
1974 
1975 
1978 
1979 
1979 
1979 

$260,888 
$168,701 
$216,720 
$263,550 

$53,392 
$18,245 
$58,058 
$19,932 

$216,720 
$250,385 
$175,623 
$288,841 
$422,636 

50% in 3, 50% in 6 

MIRAMAR RD. 
COLLEGE AVE. 
UNIVERSITY AVE. 
COLLEGE AVE. 
COLLEGE AVE. 
COLLEGE AVE. 
MONTEZUMA RD. 
UNIVERSITY AVE. 
MIRAMAR RD. 
UNIVERSITY AVE. 
MONTEZUMA ROAD 

TOTAL DISTRICT SEVEN 

W. GATE MRMR NAVAL AIR STA. 
INTER 8. 
COLLEGE 
UNIVERSITY AVE. 
EL CAJON 
UNIVERSITY 
COLLWOOD 
54TH ST. 
E/O EMPIRE 
54TH ST. 
EAST OF COLLEGE AVE. 

NAVAJO RD. 
69TH 
EL CAJON BLVD. 
MONTEZUMA 
MERIDIAN 
COLLEGE 
WINONOA 

COLLEGE AVE. 
EL CAJON BLVD. 

7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 

137 COMPLETED 
6,355 COMPLETED 

14,445 COMPLETED 
6,375 COMPLETED 
1,400 COMPLETED 
7,500 COMPLETED 
5,100 COMPLETED 
3,280 COMPLETED 

38 COMPLETED 
7,000 COMPLETED 
9,400 COMPLETED 

61,030 FT 

PRIMARY 
MAJOR 
MAJOR 
MAJOR 
MAJOR 
MAJOR 
MAJOR 
MAJOR 
PRIMARY 
MAJOR 
COLLECTOR 

11.56 

1973 
1971 
1971 
1972 
1974 
1975 
1975 
1978 
1978 
1978 
1977 

MILES 

1973 
1973 
1973 
1974 
1976 
1978 
1978 
1979 
1979 
1979 
1979 

$11,908 
$213,037 
$229,044 
$301,554 

$87,041 
$283,827 
$286,482 
$132,082 

$3,941 
$853,474 
$469,004 

Border 5 & 7 

Border 5 & 7 

GRANT HILL PARK (J STREET) 
PALM AVENUE 
CHICANO PARK 
PALM AVE. 
PALM AVE. 
CORONADO AVE. 
PALM AVE. 
IMPERIAL AVE. 
IMPERIAL AVE. 

TOTAL DISTRICT EIGHT 

26TH ST. 
BEYER WAY 
DEWEY STREET 
14TH STREET 
16TH STREET 
14TH STREET 
I-5 
24TH ST. 
28TH ST. 

27TH ST. 
KEDZIE AVE. 
S/O LOGAN AVE 
16TH STREET 
19TH STREET 
17TH STREET 
HAWAII AVENUE 
28TH ST. 
32ND ST. 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

850 COMPLETED 
4,350 COMPLETED 

700 COMPLETED 
3,145 COMPLETED 
3,800 COMPLETED 
2,120 COMPLETED 
8,100 COMPLETED 
1,850 COMPLETED 

43,000 COMPLETED 

67,915 FT 

RESIDENTIAL 
MAJOR 
RESIDENTIAL 
MAJOR 
MAJOR 
MAJOR 
MAJOR 
COLLECTOR 
COLLECTOR 

12.86 

1970 
1971 
1973 
1974 
1974 
1975 
1977 
1977 
1977 

MILES 

1970 
1973 
1975 
1976 
1976 
1978 
1979 
1979 
1979 

$2,105 
$115,400 

$17,081 
$179,851 
$223,011 
$205,855 
$307,226 
$614,219 
$519,777 

TOTALS 1970 TO 1979 422,522 FT 80.02 MILES 


