CITY OF SAN DIEGO UTILITIES UNDERGROUNDING PROGRAM COMPLETED PROJECTS 1970 TO 1979

PROJECT	START	END	COUNCIL DISTRICT	LENGTH (FT)	STATUS	STREET CLASS	YEAR ALLOCATED	YEAR COMPLETE	ACTUAL COST	COMMENTS
ARDATH ROAD	LA JOLLA SCENIC DR. N.	HIDDEN VALLEY RD.	1	5,500	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1971	1973	\$316,339	
PROSPECT ST.	E/O IVANHOE	ROSLYN	1	5,500	COMPLETED	COLLECTOR	1971	1975	\$516,559	
TORREY PINES RD.	HIDDEN VALLEY RD.	PROSPECT	1	10,055	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1972	1974	\$611,695	
COAST BOULEVARD	PROSPECT STREET	GIRARD AVE.	1	3,700	COMPLETED	COLLECTOR	1972	1979	\$215,627	
GOVERNOR DR.	REGENTS RD.	GENESEE	1	5,200	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1977	1979	\$124,508	
TOTAL DISTRICT ONE		OLIVIDIL		25,129 1		4.76	MILES	1717	\$121,000	
TOTAL DISTRICT ONE				25,129 1	1	4./0	MILES			
OLD TOWN	OLD TOWN AVE. TO TWIGGS ST.	MOORE ST., I-5 TO ARTISTA,	2	5,045	COMPLETED	COLLECTOR	1970	1970	\$215,454	
SPORTS ARENA BLVD	ROSECRANS	MIDWAY	2	4,873	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1970	1971	\$158,986	
OLD TOWN PHASE II	PART B JUAN, WALLACE, TWIGG	PART C-CONGRESS ST.	2	11,600	COMPLETED	COLLECTOR	1970	1972	\$84,734	
NORTH HARBOR DRIVE	SCOTT STREET	LAUREL ST.	2	7,800	COMPLETED	PRIMARY	1970	1973	\$64,394	
PACIFIC HIGHWAY-HRBR DRIVE	BROADWAY	SASSAFRAS	2	6,265	COMPLETED	COLLECTOR	1972	1973	\$342,767	
MISSION BLVD	PACIFIC BEACH DR. TO LORING	LA JOLLA BLVD., LORING ST.	2	18,150	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1971	1973	\$567,093	
ROSECRANS ST.	FORT ROSECRANS	RODGERS ST.	2	9,025	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1972	1974	\$323,020	
SUNSET CLIFFS BLVD.	ADAIR	CORONARDO AVE.	2	3,500	COMPLETED	COLLECTOR	1972	1974	\$92,160	
LA JOLLA RECR. CENTER	PRINTWOOD WY	DRAPER ST	2	1,380	COMPLETED	RESIDENTIAL	1973	1974	\$10,760	
SCOTT STREET	HARBOR DR.	SHELTER ISLAND DR.	2	4,915	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1972	1975	\$153,102	
WASHINGTON STREET	IBIS	THIRD AVE.	2	3,933	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1973	1975	\$191,774	50% in 2 and 50% in 3
ROSECRANS ST.	ROGERS	CANON	2	5,915	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1973	1975	\$395,289	
MISSION BLVD. PHASE 1	EL CARMEL PL.	PACIFIC BEACH DR.	2	11,200	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1974	1975	\$748,958	
JUAN STREET-HERITAGE PARK	TWIGGS TO HORTENSIA ST	SUNSET BL TO SAN DIEGO AV	2	2,602	COMPLETED	COLLECTOR	1974	1976	\$121,166	
CARLETON BLVD.	SCOTT STREET	SHAFTER STREET	2	350	COMPLETED	RESIDENTIAL	1974	1976	\$14,485	
GRAND AVE.	INGRAHAM ST.	OCEAN BLVD.	2	3,720	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1974	1976	\$142,240	
MISSION BLVDPHASE II	EL CARMEL	JETTY	2	12,385	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1975	1977	\$1,054,175	
WEST PT. LOMA BLVD.	SPORTS ARENA BLVD.	RIVIERA	2	3,150	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1975	1977	\$413,850	
GRAND AVE./GARMET AVE.	INGRAHAM	OLNEY	2	6,550	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1976	1978	\$222,259	
LA JOLLA SCENIC DR	SOUTHERLY R/W OF SOLEDAD M	VIA CAPRI	-	3,100	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1976	1979	\$260,610	
GRAND AVE.	NOYES TREET PRESIDIO PARK	MISSION BAY DR.	2 2	7,950 1,250	COMPLETED COMPLETED	MAJOR MAJOR	1978 1977	1979 1979	\$600,784 \$61,813	
TAYLOR STREET TOTAL DISTRICT TWO	PRESIDIO PARK		Z	1,230 134,658 I			MILES	1979	\$01,813	
IOTAL DISTRICT TWO				134,030 1		23.30	MILLS			
12TH AVE.	RUSS	C STREET/ PIECE A,B,C STRTS	CCDC	4,675	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1974	1976	\$389,530	
LAUREL STREET	1ST AVE.	6TH AVE.	CCDC	2,550	COMPLETED	COLLECTOR	1977	1979	\$282,891	
TOTAL CENTRE CITY DEVELOPMENT				7,225 1	т	1.37	MILES			
				, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i						
UNIVERSITY AVE.	28TH ST.	33 RD ST.	3	6,035	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1970	1972	\$388,501	
UNIVERSITY AVE.	CENTRE ST.	PARK BLVD.	3	1,000	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1970	1972	\$11,350	
WASHINGTON STREET	IBIS	THIRD AVE.	3	3,933	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1973	1975	\$191,774	50% in 2 and 50% in 3
HOOVER H.S. ATHLETIC FIELD	MONROE AVE.	EAST OF HIGHLAND AVE	3	635	COMPLETED	RESIDENTIAL	1973	1975	\$7,833	
WASHINGTON STREET	THIRD AVE.	NINTH AVE.	3	5,625	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1974	1976	\$268,973	
SIXTH AVE.	UPAS STREET	ROBINSON AVE.	3	1,960	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1976	1978	\$137,625	
EL CAJON BLVD.	CENTRAL AVE.	HIGHLAND AVE.	3	2,800	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1977	1979	\$392,298	
EL CAMINO DEL RIO SOUTH	SCHEIDLER WAY	FAIRMOUNT	3	3,938	COMPLETED	COLLECTOR	1976	1979	\$175,623	50% in 3, 50% in 6
TOTAL DISTRICT THREE				25,925 1	Т	4.91	MILES			
VALENCIA PARK	SKYLINE WEST	DETROIT	4	930	COMPLETED	RESIDENTIAL	1970	1970	\$20,042	
EUCLID AVE.	CHURCHWARD ST.	CERVANTES AVE.	4	2,225	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1970	1970	\$143,340	
IMPERIAL AVE.	40TH ST.	46TH ST.	4	3,446	COMPLETED	COLLECTOR	1970	1970	\$56,091	
SKYLINE PARK	GRIBBLE	CARDIFF	4	2,050	COMPLETED	COLLECTOR	1970	1972	\$45,165	
JFK PARK	OCEANVIEW	GLORIA ST.	4	2,030	COMPLETED	RESIDENTIAL	1970	1972	\$16,935	
GOMPER PARK	CAROLINA LANE	NORTH OF HILLTOP DR	4	1,160	COMPLETED	RESIDENTIAL	1970	1973	\$11,806	
IMPERIAL AVE.	46TH STREET	ESCUELA	4	1,150	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1973	1976	\$120.349	
INTER. PARADISE VALLEY RD.	MEADOWBROOK DR.	350 FT EACH DIR.	4	1,100	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1974	1976	\$87,874	
EUCLID AVE.	LISE AVE.	CASTANA	4	2,850	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1975	1977	\$404,783	
MARKET STREET	WABASH	ROUTE 805	4	3,750	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1975	1977	\$109,883	
EUCLID AVE.	LISE AVE.	FEDERAL BLVD.	4	2,400	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1975	1977	combined	
IMPERIAL AVE.	SAN JACINTO DR.	61 ST ST.	4	5,146	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1975	1978	\$483,126	
EUCLID AVE.	FEDERAL	GRAPE ST.	4	1,800	COMPLETED	COLLECTOR	1970	1979	\$218,509	
IMPERIAL AVE.	ESCUELA	SAN JACINTO DR.	4	6,800	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1977	1979	\$778,743	
	-								÷,. 12	
TOTAL DISTRICT FOUR				35,029 I	1	6.63	MILES			

MIRAMAR RD.	GATE MIRAMAR AIR STATION		5	137	COMPLETED	PRIMARY	1973	1973	\$11,908	Border 5 & 7
MIRA MESA PARK	MIRA MESA BLVD	E/O CAMINO RUIZ	5	870	COMPLETED	RESIDENTIAL	1975	1977	\$42,827	
MIRAMAR RD.	E/O EMPIRE		5	38	COMPLETED	PRIMARY	1978	1979	\$3,941	Border 5 & 7
MIRA MESA BLVD.	I-15		5	2,100	COMPLETED	PRIMARY	1976	1979	\$111,304	
TOTAL DISTRICT FIVE				3,145 F			HLES			
	GENESEE AVE.	STALMER ST.	6	0.750	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1970	1970	\$260,888	
LINDA VISTA RD.			-	9,750						
FRIARS ROAD	NAPA STREET	HIGHWAY 395	6	8,595	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1970	1970	\$168,701	
LINDA VISTA RD.	ROMELLE AVE.	SELDON CT.	6	4,975	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1970	1972	\$216,720	
GENESSEE MT.	ALIFAN	GOVERNOR	6	8,115	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1970	1973	\$263,550	
CONVOY ST.	RONSON RD	CLAIREMONT MESA BLVD.	6	1,300	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1972	1974	\$53,392	
ULRIC STREET	FRIARS RD.	TAIT STREET	6	4,500	COMPLETED	COLLECTOR	1972	1974	\$18,245	
KEARNY MESA PARK	HIGHLAND	LANDIS PARK	6	2,780	COMPLETED	RESIDENTIAL	1972	1974	\$58,058	
OLIVE GROVE-LA JOLLA PARK	DRAPER	PRINTWOOD E/O ABERNATHY	6	675	COMPLETED	RESIDENTIAL	1973	1974	\$19,932	
LINDA VISTA RD.	TAIT ST.	VIA LAS CUMBRES	6	5,740	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1973	1975	\$216,720	
LINDA VISTA RD	COLUSA ST.	VIA LAS CUMBRES	6	4,300	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1975	1978	\$250,385	
EL CAMINO DEL RIO SOUTH	SCHEIDLER WAY	FAIRMOUNT	6	3,938	COMPLETED	COLLECTOR	1976	1979	\$175,623	50% in 3, 50% in 6
BALBOA AVE.	GENESEE AVE.	I-805	6	3,650	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1976	1979	\$288,841	
MISSION VILLAGE DR.	GRAMERCY DRIVE	RONDA AVE.	6	4,150	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1977	1979	\$422,636	
TOTAL DISTRICT SIX				62,468 F	Т	11.83 M	IILES			
MIRAMAR RD.	W. GATE MRMR NAVAL AIR STA.		7	137	COMPLETED	PRIMARY	1973	1973	\$11,908	Border 5 & 7
COLLEGE AVE.	INTER 8.	NAVAJO RD.	7	6,355	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1973	1973	\$213,037	Bolder 5 & /
UNIVERSITY AVE.	COLLEGE	69TH	7	14.445	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1971	1973	\$229.044	
	UNIVERSITY AVE.	EL CAJON BLVD.	7	6,375	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1971	1973	\$301,554	
COLLEGE AVE. COLLEGE AVE.	EL CAJON	MONTEZUMA	7		COMPLETED	MAJOR	1972			
	UNIVERSITY	MERIDIAN	7	1,400 7,500	COMPLETED	MAJOR MAJOR	1974	1976 1978	\$87,041 \$283.827	
COLLEGE AVE.			7							
MONTEZUMA RD.	COLLWOOD	COLLEGE	7	5,100	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1975	1978	\$286,482	
UNIVERSITY AVE.	54TH ST.	WINONOA	,	3,280	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1978	1979	\$132,082	D 1 505
MIRAMAR RD.	E/O EMPIRE		7	38	COMPLETED	PRIMARY	1978	1979	\$3,941	Border 5 & 7
UNIVERSITY AVE.	54TH ST.	COLLEGE AVE.	7	7,000	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1978	1979	\$853,474	
MONTEZUMA ROAD	EAST OF COLLEGE AVE.	EL CAJON BLVD.	7	9,400	COMPLETED	COLLECTOR	1977	1979	\$469,004	
TOTAL DISTRICT SEVEN				61,030 F	Т	11.56 M	IILES			
GRANT HILL PARK (J STREET)	26TH ST.	27TH ST.	8	850	COMPLETED	RESIDENTIAL	1970	1970	\$2,105	
PALM AVENUE	BEYER WAY	KEDZIE AVE.	8	4,350	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1971	1973	\$115,400	
CHICANO PARK	DEWEY STREET	S/O LOGAN AVE	8	700	COMPLETED	RESIDENTIAL	1973	1975	\$17,081	
PALM AVE.	14TH STREET	16TH STREET	8	3,145	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1974	1976	\$179,851	
PALM AVE.	16TH STREET	19TH STREET	8	3,800	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1974	1976	\$223,011	
CORONADO AVE.	14TH STREET	17TH STREET	8	2,120	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1975	1978	\$205,855	
PALM AVE.	I-5	HAWAII AVENUE	8	8,100	COMPLETED	MAJOR	1977	1979	\$307,226	
IMPERIAL AVE.	24TH ST.	28TH ST.	8	1,850	COMPLETED	COLLECTOR	1977	1979	\$614,219	
IMPERIAL AVE.	28TH ST.	32ND ST.	8	43,000	COMPLETED	COLLECTOR	1977	1979	\$519,777	
TOTAL DISTRICT EIGHT				67.915 F			IILES			
TOTAL DISTRICT LIGHT				07,715 1		12.00				

TOTALS 1970 TO 1979	422,522 FT	80.02	MILES